

Partition Suit No. 09 of 2025

Order No. 11 dated 28/01/2026.

Today is fixed for further examination of PW-1.

Both the parties filed their respective hazirah.

PW-1 is present and he is further examined, cross-examined in full and discharged.

In course of examination of said witness, documents marked as **Ext. 5 to 10** respectively.

At this stage, the PW stand concluded as per oral submission of Learned Advocate for the plaintiffs.

Fixed **05.02.2026** for DW.

D & C by me
CJSD, Lalbagh

Sd/- Gourab Ghosh,
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B
J.O.Code: WB01100.