

Partition Suit No. 09 of 2025

Order No. 18 dated 20.07.2026

Today is fixed for argument.

Both the parties filed respective Hazirah.

Today Plaintiffs have filed a petition praying for amendment of the cause title of the plaint.

Heard both sides.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The cause title of the plaint be amended accordingly.

Now, the record is taken up for hearing argument.

Heard argument in full from Learned Advocate of both the parties.

Considered.

Fixed **29.07.2026** for delivery of judgment.

D & C by me

CJSD, Lalbagh

Sd/-Gourab Ghosh

Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B
J.O.Code: WB01100.